PUBLISH: Friday, September 03, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Tuesday, September 07, 2010.

Certified to before me this September 03, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 7/27/2010 to 8/16/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/7/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame
Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service
Indiana State Police Trai
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

L & S Distributing

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm
Plumley Farm Drainage
Thompson, Roger
Sherwin-Williams
Stone-Street Quarries
Smith, Teryl R.

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tractor Supply Company
U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary

The Galley Restaurant

Adams County Highway Department

Patrick Norton

Angie White

Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Purdue University

Hobart Sales And Service
Bailey's Test Strips & Th
Nowak Supply Company, Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

489.45
2.52
14,010.76
7,588.80
223.00
87.00
2,333.33
92.72
348.80
119.00
86.35
19.50
27.30
64.00
364.79
693.45
129.18
124.00
85.00
36.95
181.02
13,454.50
37.52
420.25
31,199.95
32.67
281.04
4,065.25
60.00
13.47
32,599.50
305.35
763.00
269.96
440.00
162.92
1,090.25
22.25
700.00
82.65
1,250.00
615.48
11.88
110.88
50,996.52
80.90
131.00
406.25

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
Appraisal Research Corpor
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Everett Drainage

Gordon Food Service
Haggard And Sefton
Herbert P. Trier, Md

I C O Training Fund
Indiana University

Smith, Jan

Franz, Jean

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill
MacAllister Machinery Com
McBride And Son Welding
Monroe Water Department
Nipsco

MacDonald Machinery Compa
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International
Shifferly Dodge

Summit Radiology

Print Shop

Top Supply Company

Two Brothers Restaurant
Victoria Ellis

Welder Services, Inc.
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All
CenturyLink

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
CMC, LLC

Tom Magnan

DuWayne W. Herman
Schirack, Ruth

Day Timers, Inc.

Waste Management

B Secure Alarm Systems
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Amount

31,536.40
17,973.08
20,668.13
1,008.85
97.83
19,477.50
120.00
4,749.82
112.87
20.24
1,277.00
908.00
22,215.74
5,239.09
500.00
700.00
16.00
80.00
20.00
17.16
408.31
603.50
202.86
10.00
102.28
654.82
99.84
48.01
17.26
74.97
38.00
1,514.24
73.52
123.57
20.00
45.72
1,795.00
80.00
106.63
8,056.32
283.85
6,142.00
17.48
25.00
2.91
160.50
184.38
1,449.70

8/31/2010




Don Myers Plumbing

Dan M. Elzey

Chad W. Sprunger

Hull Brothers, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Sherry Laboratories

Adams County Extension Office
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Pizza Hut

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Leslie W. Marckel

Cynthia Everett

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

Synapse Networks, Inc.

Uricks Trucking

Bi-County Services, Inc

Bruce Toland

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash
Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Lynn Selking

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

ReusserDesign

Moore Medical Corporation
Chad Kukelhan

Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory
Dell Marketing L.P.

Donna E. Barger

Office Depot

Kevin Mclntosh

Klink Trucking, Inc.

First Response

Moss

Centurylink Communications
Brenda Alexander

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Sprint

Confirmdelivery.com

Indiana County Auditor's Association
Timothy R. Taylor

MapleNet Wireless

Centurylink Communications
Derek C. Augsburger

Patsy Smith

Barbara E. Rumschlag

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

74,333.02
20.00
1,108.33
229.56
18.92
80.00
150.00
3,306.00
50.94
314.88
28.39
20.00
11.55
50.00
652.50
32.12
20.00
2,587.98
715.00
840.00
3,276.00
20.00
11231
30.90
170.00
20.00
20.00
521.57
399.98
75.00
623.37
50.00
613.00
367.15
140.00
29,177.01
60.00
97.98
47.51
2,049.12
70.00
3,200.00
253.09
114.16
500.00
956.43
255.75
4,821.60
1,218.58
466.77
35.00
20.00
1,450.00
19.30
20.00
204.00
500.00

B & K Hydraulics

Richard Clutter

Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Arthur J. Booth

Charles Tooley

Benicomp, Inc

Bauman Enterprises

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
Impac

Adams County Sheriff

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Channing Bete

Maximus, Inc.

Kelly Werich

Edwin Ford

Kendall Electric, Inc.

BSN Sports Collegiate Pacific
Kids Law

Michelle Hackenjos

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Daniel J. Michaels

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Verizon Wireless

Sunguard Public Sector

Talon Compounding Pharmacy
Matrix Integration

Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cochran Distributing

John August

League for the Blind & Disabled
Gayla Reinhart

Richard F. Thompson

IKON Office Solutions

Decatur Ace Hardware

Havel

NFPA

Teresa Thieme

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov'/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Community Markets, Inc.

NALF

Adams County Community Corrections
Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.

Cxtec

JSO Technology, LLC

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Precise Digital

Hilton Indianapolis

Clerk of the Courts - Annual Fees
Tracy Brandt

2010 Higher Ed/EMAI Conference
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189.24
20.00
357.80
739.17
20.00
60.00
70,757.90
120.00
9,168.56
37.00
194.50
183.00
381.38
577.04
512.30
4,800.00
133.68
20.00
13.60
2,493.25
1,600.00
92.60
210.35
90.00
20.00
93.00
571.59
1,200.00
358.00
8,702.15
848.66
75.00
195.52
90.00
396.60
63.36
459.24
125.28
432.69
150.00
20.00
66.25
5,523.58
226.75
18.06
361.00
4,966.00
11,103.15
4,039.62
337.50
2,606.16
247,275.16
821.25
339.30
130.00
7.92
205.00

8/31/2010



Drug and Alcohol Consortium
Kent Lehman

Bill Kruse

Michelle McIntosh

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

25.00
60.00
1,286.40
20.00

Midwest Gang Investigators Association

IEHA Fall Conference
Julie Shaneyfelt
Tim Sheets
Grand Total

150.00
195.00
20.00
20.00

838,709.07
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