

PUBLISH: Friday, September 03, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Tuesday, September 07, 2010.

Certified to before me this September 03, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 7/27/2010 to 8/16/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 9/7/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	489.45	Adams Memorial Hospital	31,536.40
Adams County Solid Waste	2.52	Adams County Treasurer	17,973.08
Indiana Michigan Power	14,010.76	Appraisal Research Corpor	20,668.13
Beam, Longest, And Neff	7,588.80	Berne Ready Mix	1,008.85
Berne Police Department	223.00	Berne Tri-Weekly News	97.83
Hoosier Blue Flame	87.00	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	19,477.50
Bowers, Charles	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	92.72	City Of Decatur	4,749.82
Complete Printing Service	348.80	Computer Systems, Inc.	112.87
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Sigworth, Darrell W.	20.24
Decatur Daily Democrat	86.35	Decatur Dental Service	1,277.00
Decatur Tire Center	19.50	Emergency Radio Service	908.00
Erie Haven	27.30	Everett Drainage	22,215.74
Geneva Police Department	64.00	Gordon Food Service	5,239.09
Grimm's Auto	364.79	Haggard And Sefton	500.00
Haywood Printing Company	693.45	Herbert P. Trier, Md	700.00
Hilty Engine Service	129.18	I C O Training Fund	16.00
Indiana State Police Trai	124.00	Indiana University	80.00
Innovative Concepts	85.00	Smith, Jan	20.00
Janitors Supply Company	36.95	Franz, Jean	17.16
K-Mart	181.02	Kiess Electric	408.31
L & S Distributing	13,454.50	Lehman Feed Mill	603.50
Busse, Louise	37.52	MacAllister Machinery Com	202.86
Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25	McBride And Son Welding	10.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	31,199.95	Monroe Water Department	102.28
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	32.67	Nipsco	654.82
Paul W. Reidenbach Equipm	281.04	MacDonald Machinery Compa	99.84
Plumley Farm Drainage	4,065.25	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	48.01
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Selking International	17.26
Sherwin-Williams	13.47	Shifferly Dodge	74.97
Stone-Street Quarries	32,599.50	Summit Radiology	38.00
Smith, Teryl R.	305.35	Print Shop	1,514.24
Sheets, Thomas Wade	763.00	Top Supply Company	73.52
Tractor Supply Company	269.96	Two Brothers Restaurant	123.57
U.S. Postmaster	440.00	Victoria Ellis	20.00
Wal-Mart / GEMB	162.92	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	1,090.25	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,795.00
Christopher E. Harvey	22.25	Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	80.00
Swiss City Veterinary	700.00	National Serv-All	106.63
The Galley Restaurant	82.65	CenturyLink	8,056.32
Adams County Highway Department	1,250.00	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	283.85
Patrick Norton	615.48	CMC, LLC	6,142.00
Angie White	11.88	Tom Magnan	17.48
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	110.88	DuWayne W. Herman	25.00
Purdue University	50,996.52	Schirack, Ruth	2.91
Hobart Sales And Service	80.90	Day Timers, Inc.	160.50
Bailey's Test Strips & Th	131.00	Waste Management	184.38
Nowak Supply Company, Inc	406.25	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,449.70

Don Myers Plumbing	74,333.02	B & K Hydraulics	189.24
Dan M. Elzey	20.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,108.33	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	357.80
Hull Brothers, Inc.	229.56	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	739.17
Kristina Buckner	18.92	Arthur J. Booth	20.00
Sherry Laboratories	80.00	Charles Tooley	60.00
Adams County Extension Office	150.00	Benicomp, Inc	70,757.90
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	3,306.00	Bauman Enterprises	120.00
Pizza Hut	50.94	Harvest Land Co-op	9,168.56
Wal-Mart	314.88	Adams County Truck Repair	37.00
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	28.39	Impac	194.50
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Adams County Sheriff	183.00
Cynthia Everett	11.55	Harvest Land Co-op	381.38
ERS Wireless Communications	50.00	VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	577.04
Michael G. Werling	652.50	Channing Bete	512.30
Connie Ellenberger	32.12	Maximus, Inc.	4,800.00
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Kelly Werich	133.68
Troyer's	2,587.98	Edwin Ford	20.00
Synapse Networks, Inc.	715.00	Kendall Electric, Inc.	13.60
Uricks Trucking	840.00	BSN Sports Collegiate Pacific	2,493.25
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kids Law	1,600.00
Bruce Toland	20.00	Michelle Hackenjoes	92.60
Alpine Falls, Inc.	112.31	William Borne	210.35
Mark Mitchel / Petty Cash	30.90	Indiana Public Defender Council	90.00
Deborah A. Schantz	170.00	Daniel J. Michaels	20.00
Henry R. Mayer	20.00	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	93.00
Lynn Selking	20.00	Verizon Wireless	571.59
Stationair's Express	521.57	Sunguard Public Sector	1,200.00
Karla Marbach	399.98	Talon Compounding Pharmacy	358.00
ReusserDesign	75.00	Matrix Integration	8,702.15
Moore Medical Corporation	623.37	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	848.66
Chad Kukelhan	50.00	Cochran Distributing	75.00
Cintas Location #G64	613.00	John August	195.52
LBH Chemical & Industrial	367.15	League for the Blind & Disabled	90.00
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	140.00	Gayla Reinhart	396.60
Dell Marketing L.P.	29,177.01	Richard F. Thompson	63.36
Donna E. Barger	60.00	IKON Office Solutions	459.24
Office Depot	97.98	Decatur Ace Hardware	125.28
Kevin McIntosh	47.51	Havel	432.69
Klink Trucking, Inc.	2,049.12	NFPA	150.00
First Response	70.00	Teresa Thieme	20.00
Moss	3,200.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	66.25
Centurylink Communications	253.09	Global Gov't/Ed	5,523.58
Brenda Alexander	114.16	Purdue CES Education Fund	226.75
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	500.00	Community Markets, Inc.	18.06
Central Customer Charges	956.43	NALF	361.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	255.75	Adams County Community Corrections	4,966.00
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	4,821.60	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	11,103.15
Sprint	1,218.58	Cxtec	4,039.62
Confirmdelivery.com	466.77	JSO Technology, LLC	337.50
Indiana County Auditor's Association	35.00	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	2,606.16
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	247,275.16
MapleNet Wireless	1,450.00	Precise Digital	821.25
Centurylink Communications	19.30	Hilton Indianapolis	339.30
Derek C. Augsburger	20.00	Clerk of the Courts - Annual Fees	130.00
Patsy Smith	204.00	Tracy Brandt	7.92
Barbara E. Rumschlag	500.00	2010 Higher Ed/EMAI Conference	205.00

Drug and Alcohol Consortium	25.00	Midwest Gang Investigators Association	150.00
Kent Lehman	60.00	IEHA Fall Conference	195.00
Bill Kruse	1,286.40	Julie Shaneyfelt	20.00
Michelle McIntosh	20.00	Tim Sheets	20.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>838,709.07</u></u>